506880715 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6927536

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the LAST NAME OF ASSIGNOR GABRIEL MARTINEZ BOTELLA previously recorded on Reel 057518 Frame 0051. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LAST NAME IS MARTINEZ BOTELLA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRAN REDDY	09/18/2018
GABRIEL MARTINEZ BOTELLA	08/13/2018
ANDREW MARK GRIFFIN	08/09/2018
BRIAN EDWARD MARRON	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC.	
Street Address:	dress: ONE BROADWAY, 16TH FLOOR	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16464483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508134046 Email: nsilva@mofo.com SETH SNYDER **Correspondent Name:**

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23103-20013.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH SNYDER
SIGNATURE:	/Seth Snyder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 8 source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page5.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page6.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page7.tif source=23103-20013.00_Corrective Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	*************
mmm	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIRAN REDDY	09/18/2018
GABRIEL MARTINEZ BOTELLA	08/13/2018
ANDREW MARK GRIFFIN	08/09/2018
BRIAN EDWARD MARRON	09/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC.
Street Address:	ONE BROADWAY, 16TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16464483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)494-0792 Fax Number: 6508134046 Phone: Email: nsilva@mofo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SETH SNYDER

MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Address Line 1: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23103-20013.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH SNYDER
Signature:	/Seth Snyder/
	09/17/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page1.tif source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page2.tif source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page3.tif source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page4.tif source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page5.tif source=23103-20013.00-Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT6922837 **Receipt Date:** 09/17/2021

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 1 of 6

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Kiran Reddy of Boston, MA; Gabriel Martinez Botella of Wayland, MA; Andrew Mark Griffin of L'lle Bizard, Canada; and Brian Edward Marron of Durham, NC; hereby;

Sell, assign and transfer to PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 101 Main Street, Cambridge, MA 02142, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2017 under International Application No. PCT/US2017/063507 and entitled COMPOUNDS AND THEIR METHODS OF USE, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

In the event that the execution date, filing date and/or Application No. are not entered or are incorrect at the time Assignor(s) executed this document, Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request an attorney of Assignee to insert the information or make the correction.

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 2 of 6

9/18/18	746
Date	Kiran Reddy U

Witnessed before us this 18 day of Explandow, 2018:
Printed Name: Mexis Arakelian
First Witness Signature:
Printed Name: Vative Courvey
Second Witness Signature:

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 3 of 6

§
Witnessed before us this \\ day of \\ \\ \\ , 2018:
Printed Name: ALEXIS ARAKELIAN First Witness Signature:
Printed Name: KATHLEEN KELLY
Second Witness Signature:

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 4 of 6

9th August 2018. HNOWLY
Date Andrew Mark Griffin
Witnessed before us this day of
Printed Name: MYSUS MAKELIM
Printed Name: Walter J. Lunsman
Printed Name: Walfer J. Lunsmum Second Witness Signature:

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 5 of 6

09/24/2018	1/2 Edward Man	
Date	Brian Edward Marron	Ministra
Witnessed before us this <u>24</u> day of	of Stephen, 2018:	apenda and an annual and an annual and an annual and an
Printed Name: RACOH	LAFORGE	
First Witness Signature:	H.	
Printed Name: RUSY LA	F Dige	
Second Witness Signature:	Toy Later	

Docket No.: PRX-011PC Assignment- Page 6 of 6

			By:	PRAXIS PRECISION MEDICINES, INC.
	Scolember	14,2018	_	
Date	ş · · · ·	•		Signature / C
				Kiran Reddy
				Printed Name of Signor
				CEO
				Title/Authority of Signor

PATENT REEL: 057555 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 09/21/2021